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Participants

Nation Name   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

FRA FRANCE 1.2 yes

        TAILLANDIER Jean Francois 1956 R M      

        AMANRICH Francois 1950 R M      

        KAS Geza 1958 R M      

        AUSSEDAT Bernard 1943 L M      

        BEM Michel 1961 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR GREAT BRITAIN 1.3 yes

        MORRIS Carl 1951 R M      

        COMPTON Michael 1946 R M      

        DAWKINS Jonathan 1962 R M      

        PREVETT Christopher 1954 R M      

        CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 1955 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER GERMANY 1.4 yes

        PRECHTL Hanns 1943 L M      

        BROCK Bernd 1959 R M      

        KOBYAKOV Andrey 1962 R M      

        PREIS Paul 1955 R M      

        HERBST Volkhard 1947 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN HUNGARY 2.6 yes

        TAKACSY László 1962 R M      

        ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1946 R M      

        MAGYAR Péter 1940 R M      

        GASZTONYI Karoly 1961 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA ITALY 1.1 yes

        FEIRA CHIOS Alberto 1959 L M      

        ANTINORO Enrico 1955 R M      

        FALASCHI Luca 1960 R M      

        PAROLI Giulio 1952 R M      

        CARMINA Riccardo 1948 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL POLAND 1.5 yes

        OSSOWSKI Wojciech 1961 R M      

        JUSZKIEWICZ Piotr 1954 R M      

        MAINKA Andrzej 1949 R M      

        PREGOWSKI Jerzy 1947 L M      

        KONWINSKI Grzegorz 1953 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
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6 Nations, 6 Participants (6 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 001 1.0 ITA ITALY yes

2. 1 002 1.0 FRA FRANCE yes

3. 1 003 1.0 GBR GREAT BRITAIN yes

4. 1 004 1.0 GER GERMANY yes

5. 1 005 1.0 POL POLAND yes

6. 2 006 HUN HUNGARY yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] European Veterans Ranking (unofficial) Sabre Men's Grand Veterans
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

Benoit Pincemaille
Henri Jansen
Timon Hagen

Benjamin Denzer



European Championships Veterans Team

Hamburg (GER)
26.05.2022 - 11:30 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre Men's

Team

Grand Veterans

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID: FE_FIE_0004
26.05.2022 18:30

1 / 1

Format

Participants 6 Participants

1 First round
26.05. 11:30

6 Participants
2 Poules 3 Poule size

6 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
26.05. 14:15

Table of 8 with place 1-8

6 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 8 A T8 26.05. 14:15

Table of 16
Final of 4
Places 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] European Veterans Ranking (unofficial) Sabre Men's Grand Veterans
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First round

Poule 1

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ITALY ITA 1 V V 2 90 54 1.000 36 1.
GERMANY GER 2 36 V 1 81 85 0.500 -4 2.
POLAND POL 3 18 40 0 58 90 0.000 -32 3.

Poule 2

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
FRANCE FRA 1 V 42 1 87 83 0.500 4 2.
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 2 38 41 0 79 90 0.000 -11 3.
HUNGARY HUN 3 V V 2 90 83 1.000 7 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 ITA ITALY 2 2 90 54 1.000 36 Q

2 HUN HUNGARY 2 2 90 83 1.000 7 Q

3 FRA FRANCE 1 2 87 83 0.500 4 Q

4 GER GERMANY 1 2 81 85 0.500 -4 Q

5 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0 2 79 90 0.000 -11 Q

6 POL POLAND 0 2 58 90 0.000 -32 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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First round

Poule 1

12:00 | Piste 11 R: PLANTINGA Teun, NED / MCLELLAN Sam, GBR

POLAND 18 45 ITALY

MAINKA Andrzej 0 0 5 5 PAROLI Giulio

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 2 2 10 5 CARMINA Riccardo

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 3 5 15 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 2 7 20 5 PAROLI Giulio

MAINKA Andrzej 0 7 25 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 6 13 30 5 CARMINA Riccardo

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 1 14 35 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 2 16 40 5 FALASCHI Luca

JUSZKIEWICZ Piotr 2 18 45 5 CARMINA Riccardo

11:30 | Piste 11 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / PLANTINGA Teun, NED

POLAND 40 45 GERMANY

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 0 0 5 5 KOBYAKOV Andrey

PREGOWSKI Jerzy 3 3 10 5 HERBST Volkhard

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 11 14 15 5 BROCK Bernd

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 6 20 18 3 PREIS Paul

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 4 24 25 7 KOBYAKOV Andrey

PREGOWSKI Jerzy 1 25 30 5 PREIS Paul

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 10 35 34 4 PRECHTL Hanns

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 4 39 40 6 PREIS Paul

MAINKA Andrzej 1 40 45 5 KOBYAKOV Andrey

12:30 | Piste 11 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / SOLER Hugo, FRA

GERMANY 36 45 ITALY

PREIS Paul 3 3 5 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

KOBYAKOV Andrey 2 5 10 5 ANTINORO Enrico

HERBST Volkhard 1 6 15 5 CARMINA Riccardo

PREIS Paul 1 7 20 5 ANTINORO Enrico

PRECHTL Hanns 6 13 25 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

KOBYAKOV Andrey 7 20 30 5 CARMINA Riccardo

PRECHTL Hanns 7 27 35 5 ANTINORO Enrico

PREIS Paul 5 32 40 5 CARMINA Riccardo

KOBYAKOV Andrey 4 36 45 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto
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Poule 2

12:30 | Piste 12 R: PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA / MCLELLAN Sam, GBR

HUNGARY 45 42 FRANCE

GASZTONYI Karoly 3 3 5 5 KAS Geza

TAKACSY László 7 10 7 2 AMANRICH Francois

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1 11 15 8 BEM Michel

GASZTONYI Karoly 9 20 16 1 AUSSEDAT Bernard

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 3 23 25 9 KAS Geza

TAKACSY László 5 28 30 5 BEM Michel

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 5 33 35 5 AUSSEDAT Bernard

GASZTONYI Karoly 7 40 36 1 BEM Michel

TAKACSY László 5 45 42 6 KAS Geza

11:30 | Piste 12 R: SOLER Hugo, FRA / PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA

HUNGARY 45 41 GREAT BRITAIN

GASZTONYI Karoly 5 5 3 3 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 3 8 10 7 MORRIS Carl

TAKACSY László 7 15 13 3 PREVETT Christopher

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1 16 20 7 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher

GASZTONYI Karoly 9 25 24 4 PREVETT Christopher

TAKACSY László 5 30 28 4 MORRIS Carl

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 3 33 35 7 PREVETT Christopher

TAKACSY László 7 40 39 4 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher

GASZTONYI Karoly 5 45 41 2 MORRIS Carl

12:00 | Piste 12 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA

GREAT BRITAIN 38 45 FRANCE

CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 3 3 5 5 TAILLANDIER Jean Francois

MORRIS Carl 3 6 10 5 AUSSEDAT Bernard

PREVETT Christopher 1 7 15 5 BEM Michel

CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 13 20 19 4 AUSSEDAT Bernard

PREVETT Christopher 1 21 25 6 TAILLANDIER Jean Francois

MORRIS Carl 3 24 30 5 BEM Michel

DAWKINS Jonathan 11 35 32 2 AMANRICH Francois

CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 1 36 40 8 BEM Michel

MORRIS Carl 2 38 45 5 KAS Geza
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 ITA ITALY 2 2 90 54 1.000 36

2 HUN HUNGARY 2 2 90 83 1.000 7

3 FRA FRANCE 1 2 87 83 0.500 4

4 GER GERMANY 1 2 81 85 0.500 -4

5 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 0 2 79 90 0.000 -11

6 POL POLAND 0 2 58 90 0.000 -32
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H | Table 5-8 E | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final Q | Final

Piste

*** Bye ***  

GREAT BRITAIN (5) GBR  

Piste

POLAND (6) POL  

*** Bye ***  

 

1 ITALY ITA  

8 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 11 Thu 14:15

5 GREAT BRITAIN GBR   44

4 GERMANY GER   V

  R: BEREUTER Roman (AUT) / SOLER Hugo (FRA)

  Piste 12 Thu 14:15

3 FRANCE FRA   V

6 POLAND POL   34

  R: PROCOPIO Gaia (ITA) / PLANTINGA Teun (NED)

 

7 *** Bye ***  

2 HUNGARY HUN  

 

Piste 3 Thu 15:30

ITALY ITA   V

GERMANY GER   19

R: BEREUTER Roman (AUT) / SOLER Hugo (FRA)

Piste 4 Thu 15:30

FRANCE FRA   40

HUNGARY HUN   V

R: PROCOPIO Gaia (ITA) / MCLELLAN Sam (GBR)

Piste 2 Thu 17:00

ITALY ITA   V

HUNGARY HUN   30

R: BEREUTER Roman (AUT) / SOLER Hugo (FRA)

O | Place 5/6 N | Place 7/8   P | Place 3/4
  Piste 11 Thu 15:30

1 GREAT BRITAIN (5) GBR   V

2 POLAND (6) POL   29

  R: PLANTINGA Teun (NED)

  Piste

1 *** Bye ***  

2 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Thu 17:00

1 GERMANY (4) GER   V

2 FRANCE (3) FRA   40

  R: PROCOPIO Gaia (ITA) / PLANTINGA Teun (NED)
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Direct elimination

Table of 8

14:15 | Piste 11 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / SOLER Hugo, FRA

GERMANY 45 44 GREAT BRITAIN

KOBYAKOV Andrey 5 5 1 1 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher

PRECHTL Hanns 5 10 8 7 MORRIS Carl

PREIS Paul 5 15 10 2 PREVETT Christopher

PRECHTL Hanns 5 20 14 4 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher

KOBYAKOV Andrey 5 25 17 3 COMPTON Michael

PREIS Paul 5 30 26 9 MORRIS Carl

PRECHTL Hanns 1 31 35 9 COMPTON Michael

PREIS Paul 3 34 40 5 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher

KOBYAKOV Andrey 11 45 44 4 DAWKINS Jonathan

14:15 | Piste 12 R: PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA / PLANTINGA Teun, NED

POLAND 34 45 FRANCE

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 4 4 5 5 TAILLANDIER Jean Francois

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 2 6 10 5 BEM Michel

MAINKA Andrzej 3 9 15 5 AMANRICH Francois

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 1 10 20 5 TAILLANDIER Jean Francois

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 15 25 23 3 AMANRICH Francois

MAINKA Andrzej 0 25 30 7 BEM Michel

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 4 29 35 5 AUSSEDAT Bernard

MAINKA Andrzej 2 31 40 5 KAS Geza

OSSOWSKI Wojciech 3 34 45 5 BEM Michel
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Semi-Final

15:30 | Piste 3 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / SOLER Hugo, FRA

GERMANY 19 45 ITALY

KOBYAKOV Andrey 4 4 5 5 PAROLI Giulio

PRECHTL Hanns 4 8 10 5 ANTINORO Enrico

PREIS Paul 2 10 15 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

PRECHTL Hanns 4 14 20 5 CARMINA Riccardo

KOBYAKOV Andrey 0 14 25 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

PREIS Paul 0 14 30 5 ANTINORO Enrico

HERBST Volkhard 0 14 35 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

PREIS Paul 3 17 40 5 PAROLI Giulio

KOBYAKOV Andrey 2 19 45 5 ANTINORO Enrico

15:30 | Piste 4 R: PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA / MCLELLAN Sam, GBR

HUNGARY 45 40 FRANCE

TAKACSY László 5 5 3 3 BEM Michel

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1 6 10 7 KAS Geza

GASZTONYI Karoly 9 15 12 2 AUSSEDAT Bernard

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1 16 20 8 BEM Michel

TAKACSY László 9 25 21 1 AUSSEDAT Bernard

GASZTONYI Karoly 3 28 30 9 KAS Geza

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 7 35 33 3 AUSSEDAT Bernard

GASZTONYI Karoly 5 40 37 4 BEM Michel

TAKACSY László 5 45 40 3 KAS Geza

Table 5-8

Place 3/4

17:00 | Piste 1 R: PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA / PLANTINGA Teun, NED

FRANCE 40 45 GERMANY

TAILLANDIER Jean Francois 1 1 5 5 KOBYAKOV Andrey

KAS Geza 9 10 8 3 PRECHTL Hanns

AMANRICH Francois 3 13 15 7 PREIS Paul

TAILLANDIER Jean Francois 7 20 17 2 PRECHTL Hanns

AUSSEDAT Bernard 3 23 25 8 KOBYAKOV Andrey

KAS Geza 7 30 28 3 PREIS Paul

AUSSEDAT Bernard 0 30 35 7 PRECHTL Hanns

TAILLANDIER Jean Francois 8 38 40 5 PREIS Paul

KAS Geza 2 40 45 5 KOBYAKOV Andrey
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Place 5/6

15:30 | Piste 11 R: PLANTINGA Teun, NED

POLAND 29 45 GREAT BRITAIN

JUSZKIEWICZ Piotr 5 5 4 4 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 3 8 10 6 DAWKINS Jonathan

PREGOWSKI Jerzy 2 10 15 5 MORRIS Carl

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 2 12 20 5 COMPTON Michael

JUSZKIEWICZ Piotr 0 12 25 5 MORRIS Carl

PREGOWSKI Jerzy 4 16 30 5 DAWKINS Jonathan

KONWINSKI Grzegorz 4 20 35 5 MORRIS Carl

PREGOWSKI Jerzy 3 23 40 5 COMPTON Michael

MAINKA Andrzej 6 29 45 5 DAWKINS Jonathan

Place 7/8

Final

17:00 | Piste 2 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / SOLER Hugo, FRA

HUNGARY 30 45 ITALY

TAKACSY László 5 5 2 2 CARMINA Riccardo

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1 6 10 8 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

GASZTONYI Karoly 6 12 15 5 ANTINORO Enrico

ARANY-TOTH Lajos 3 15 20 5 PAROLI Giulio

TAKACSY László 3 18 25 5 ANTINORO Enrico

GASZTONYI Karoly 5 23 30 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto

MAGYAR Péter 1 24 35 5 ANTINORO Enrico

GASZTONYI Karoly 1 25 40 5 PAROLI Giulio

TAKACSY László 5 30 45 5 FEIRA CHIOS Alberto
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 ITA ITALY  

        FEIRA CHIOS Alberto 1959

        ANTINORO Enrico 1955

        FALASCHI Luca 1960

        PAROLI Giulio 1952

        CARMINA Riccardo 1948

2 HUN HUNGARY  

        TAKACSY László 1962

        ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1946

        MAGYAR Péter 1940

        GASZTONYI Karoly 1961

3 GER GERMANY  

        PRECHTL Hanns 1943

        BROCK Bernd 1959

        KOBYAKOV Andrey 1962

        PREIS Paul 1955

        HERBST Volkhard 1947

4 FRA FRANCE  

        TAILLANDIER Jean Francois 1956

        AMANRICH Francois 1950

        KAS Geza 1958

        AUSSEDAT Bernard 1943

        BEM Michel 1961

5 GBR GREAT BRITAIN  

        MORRIS Carl 1951

        COMPTON Michael 1946

        DAWKINS Jonathan 1962

        PREVETT Christopher 1954

        CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 1955

6 POL POLAND  

        OSSOWSKI Wojciech 1961

        JUSZKIEWICZ Piotr 1954

        MAINKA Andrzej 1949

        PREGOWSKI Jerzy 1947

        KONWINSKI Grzegorz 1953
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools E I H P O N Q Ref Vid Ass

AUT CN B B BEREUTER Roman 3 1 1 1 6 0 0

FRA N SOLER Hugo 2 1 1 1 5 0 0

GBR C MCLELLAN Sam 2 1 3 0 0

ITA PROCOPIO Gaia 3 1 1 1 6 0 0

NED B B B PLANTINGA Teun 2 1 1 1 5 0 0

5 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold ITA ITALY  

      FEIRA CHIOS Alberto 1959

      ANTINORO Enrico 1955

      FALASCHI Luca 1960

      PAROLI Giulio 1952

      CARMINA Riccardo 1948

Silver HUN HUNGARY  

      TAKACSY László 1962

      ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1946

      MAGYAR Péter 1940

      GASZTONYI Karoly 1961

Bronze GER GERMANY  

      PRECHTL Hanns 1943

      BROCK Bernd 1959

      KOBYAKOV Andrey 1962

      PREIS Paul 1955

      HERBST Volkhard 1947


